Illinois law.
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Section 340.100  Review and Approval Process 

a)	The Department shall insure that appropriate staff are available to assist the Advisory Council in coordinating and conducting the evaluation of the Foster Parent Law implementation plans. 

b)	The Department shall conduct an annual training, before any plans are scored, for Advisory Council members about how to score plans. 

c)	Two members of the Advisory Council, or their designees, shall review annual plans within 90 days after submission. 

d)	Annual plans with an average rating of the three scores of 75 or more points on the rating scale will be recommended for acceptance by the Advisory Council. 

e)	The Advisory Council shall vote to accept or reject each annual plan. Approval or rejection will be determined by a majority of members of the Advisory Council present at the time of voting. 

f)	Annual plans that are not accepted will be returned to the Department region or purchase of service agency with an explanation of deficiencies and a request for a revised plan to be submitted to the Department's Division of Foster Care and Permanency Services within 45 calendar days.  The revised plans will be given to the Advisory Council for review. 

g)	Annual plans that are determined acceptable will result in a letter being sent to the Department region or purchase of service agency with a list of strengths as determined by the Advisory Council and suggestions for improvement, if any. 

(Source:  Amended at 34 Ill. Reg. 2523, effective February 1, 2010)
